Last Resort Supply Payment claim statement
Obligation to prepare and publish statement in accordance with paragraphs 9-10 of standard condition 38 (Treatment of payment claims for last-resort supply) of the Electricity Distribution Licence

Licensee: Scottish Hydro Electric Power Distribution
Claimant: Co-operative Energy Limited
Regulatory year: 2018-19

1. Revenue recovered from the consequential increase in Use of System charges

In occordance with parograph 2 of SLC38 of the Electricity Distribution Licence Use of System charges were increased in the Relevant Regulatory Year to such an extent the licensee reosonably estimates is appropriote fo ensure

that the conseguential increase in its Use aof System revenue will equal the Specified Amount in Co-operative Energy Limited's Last Resort Supply Poyment claim. On 6 February 2018 Ofgem provided the necessary derogations™
to allow DNOs to recover Co-operative Energy Limited's cloim, vio a supplementary increase of 0.08 pence per day to the domestic unrestricted, domestic two rote ond LV network domestic tariffs.

Total £19,143.79| £19,790.42( £19,156.68| £19,804.36| £19,801.14| £19163.50 £19803.10( £19169.93| £19809.92| £19810.19 <£1787540( £19,797.20| £233,125.62

2. Last Resort Supply Payments made in response to a Valid Claim to the Claimant

in ocrordonce with paragraph 3 of SLC38 of the Eleciricity Distribution Licence during or as soon as practicable after the end of the Relevant Regulatory Year, the licensee must pay the Claimant in instalments as specified in the

Valid Claim the omount af the conseguential increase in its Use of System revenue, to the extent that it does not exceed the Specified Amount

Total £16,642.77| £16,042.77( £16,6042.77| £16,642.77| £16,642.77| £16,642.77 £16,642.77 £16,642.77| £16,642.77 £16642.77| £16,64277 £16,642.77| £199,713.20

3. Excess/(shortfall) use of system revenue recovery

in occordance with paragraph A3 of 5LC38 of the Electricity Distribution Licence, If the amount recovered through Use of System Charges on completion of the processes outlined in paragraphs 5LC38A.1(b) or SLC38A_2 of this
condition does not equal the Specified Amount, the licensee must include the shortfoll or excess in SLRAE as defined in Licence Condition CRC 28, Calculotion of Allowed Pass-Through ltems.

Total £2,501.03 £3,147.66 £2,513.91 £3,161.60 £3,158.37 £2,520.73 £3,160.33 £2,527.16 £3,167.15 £3,167.42 £1,232.63 £3,154.43| £33412.42

\________7 Scottish & Southern

1 Electricity Networks



https://www.ofgem.gov.uk/publications-and-updates/decision-grant-all-dnos-derogations-charging-years-201819-and-201920-due-last-resort-supply-payment-claim

